Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O								
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  1. Hiroshi OKUMURA 2. Akira OOSUMI 3. Shinichi SHIBASAF B. Additional names of conveying  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: All: March	XI  parties attached?  □ Yes ⊠ No  Merger  Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TOYOTA SHATAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 100, KANAYAMA ICHIRIYAMA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI AICHI 4488666 JAPAN  B. Additional names & addresses at ached?  □Yes ☒ No							
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/679,120  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: PILLAR STRUCTURE FOR AUTOMOBILE									
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	correspondence fed: PLC 320-4850 6-6400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration N	5.5	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: March 19, 2010							

PATENT REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0983

			, A	PPI/AI/IMETA				
		(1)	Hiroshi OKUM	URA	(5)	<u></u>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akira OOSUMI					
(,, -,,	Name(6) of [nventor(5)	(3)	Shielchi SHIB/	SAKI	(7)			
	Of Karentor (0)	(4)						
		• '				and other good and valuable consider	ation paid	
		to eac over t	h of the undersign	ed, each undersi	med agrees to	assign, and hereby does assign, transf	er and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	·· —					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recxamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(LL)	Insert	(11)	FILLAR STRUCTURE FOR AUTOMOBILE					
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/JP2008/0	70394				
•	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Alin	may Docket No.	143887			)	
	Whiterion tennoor	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameron even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of	VII DI	-				,	
(1,2)	Signing of	(12)	оп	_ <del>_</del> .		<del>_</del>		
	Application				12/6	70 120	-	
(13)	Alternative	(13)				79,120		
•	Identification for filed applications	, filed	March	<u>19, 2010</u>		<u> </u>		
the Ass claims reexam from sa herein binding	ellention or continuation or disignes in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internation 4). Each undersigned agreement of a valid Uni 5). Each undersigned authout a propilention(s) to the said 4 population(s) to the said 4 page, and that he has not 5 on him and his helfs, success	ivision to obtain to execute sto period State of	thereot, or any pat- ing evidence and cute all papers and nvention for Prote form all affirmatives patent to the Ar- drequests the Dir n, as Assignee of t d, and will not ex- signs and legal re-	em or reissue app going forward w if documents and ction of Industria e acts which may salgnee. ector of Patenia i ha entire interest ecute, any agreen presentatives.	intainin ousses inth such interfe perform any ac I Properly or si y be necessary o issue any and , and covenant tents in conflict or of the power	a winch may or necessary in tense	lon with sens or tes resulting entire interest amout is	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by	the undersigned	on the date(s) op	posite the und			
Date	March 6, 2010		Inver	itor Signature	Hirosl		(SE#+)	
Date	March 6, 2010		Inver	itor Signature	Akira	OOSUMI	(SEAL)	
Date	March 6, 2010		Inver	tor Signature	Shinidhi	<del>Shibadhi</del> Shibacaki	('EAL)	
Date			Inver	itor Signature		7-5. 3-2	(SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>		Inver	itor Signature			(SEAL)	
Onte			Inver	ntor Signature		. <u> </u>	_ (SEAL)	
Date	· <u>-</u> ·		Inve	tor Signature		. <u> </u>	(SEA).)	
Date			Inver	itor Signature			(SEAL)	
•	This assignment should pro	ferably fore at le	be signed before: :ast two witnesses	(e) a Notary Pub who also sign be	lic if within th	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. I	
Date	March 6, 2010	•		Witness _	Nhin	<u> </u>	<u>.                                    </u>	
	March 6, 2010			Witness _	Atsushi	Nishimon		
Date			<del>-</del> -		-		_	

PATENT

REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0984